TOWNSHIP OF UPPER DEERFIELD

RESOLUTION 22-61

AUTHORIZING INCREASE IN CONSTRUCTION OFFICE CHANGE FUND

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the below listed municipal departments of the Township of Upper Deerfield to utilize Change Funds for 2022; and

WHEREAS, the Township Committee of the Township of Upper Deerfield authorized change accounts at the reorganization meeting on January 6, 2022 by adopting Resolution 22-15; and

WHEREAS, there is a need to increase the change fund from \$50.00 to \$100.00 for the construction office.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Committee of the Township of Upper Deerfield, that:

- 1. That the Change Fund for the Construction Office be increased to \$100.00 from the amount authorized in Resolution 22-15.
- 2. The Chief Financial Officer be and the same is hereby authorized and directed to increase said Change Fund in the aforesaid amount and to convey said funds to the aforementioned municipal department for their use as authorized by statute.

Moved By: Bruce T. Peterson

Seconded By: Thomas Speranza

VOTING
James P. Crilley
John L. Daddario
Bruce T. Peterson
Scott Smith
Thomas Speranza

<u>In Favor</u>	<u>Against</u>	Abstain	Absent
X			
X			
X			
X			
X			

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of Resolution adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Upper Deerfield, in the County of Cumberland, at a meeting thereof held February 13, 2022.

Roy J. Spoltore, Township Clerk